Kanto League Statistics 2012 Individual Leaders

Scoring

Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT
Shun Yokota (Chio) 102 17 - -
Mizuki Tani (Nihon) 72 12 - -
Makoto Hagihara (Chuo) 54 9 - -
Ryosuke Ogata (Meiji) 54 9 - -
Ydichird Yamada (NSSU) 54 9 - -
Yuago Inoguchi (Nihon) 54 - 45
Kenjiro Ootsu (Toky0) 48 8 - -
Ryo Tanabe (Hosei) 48 8 - -
Kota Yaguchi (Rikkyd) 48 8 - -
Hayato Tanizawa (Hosei) 46 - 6 28
Shiusei Hara (Waseda) 43 3 5 10
Ran Hashimoto (Waseda) 42 7 - -
Hiroki Wada (Gakushuin) 42 7 - -
Takeshi Nagao (NSSU) 38 - 26
Kazuhiro Arima (NSSU) 36 6 - -
Ry0 Ito (Hosei) 36 6 - -
Gaku Mitsui (Hitotsubashi) 36 6 - -
Toshiyuki Takamatsu (Meiji) 36 6 - -
Yuki Toishi (Senshu) 36 6 - -
Kosuke Mizuno (Chio) 32 5 - 2
Kento Suzuki (Meiji) 32 5 - 2
Kazuki Yamada (Tokyo0) 32 5 - 2
Kaita Matsuo (Nihon) 30 5 - -
Masaki Oono (Waseda) 30 5 - -
Kengo Teramura (Hosei) 30 5 - -
Rushing

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long
Ryosuke Ogata (Meiji) 72 715 9.9 99
Kenjiro Ootsu (Toky0) 88 683 7.8 76
Yiki Toishi (Senshi) 110 661 6.0 89
Kota Yaguchi (Rikkyd) 109 568 5.2 69
Ydichirdo Yamada (NSSU) 74 562 7.6 55
Kazuhiro Arima (NSSU) 74 557 7.5 47
Shun Yokota (Chio) 66 553 8.4 65
Ran Hashimoto (Waseda) 73 538 7.4 67
Hiroki Wada (Gakushuin) 98 499 5.1 65
Kengo Teramura (Hosei) 47 431 9.2 84
Koji Uno (Nihon) 52 426 8.2 45
Makoto Hagihara (Chio) 35 421 12.0 70
Sho Ito (Sophia) 70 421 6.0 54
Toshiyuki Takamatsu (Meiji) 65 389 6.0 40
Subaru Nakajima (Kantdo Gakuin) 87 370 4.3 78
Kosuke Mizuno (Chio) 57 364 6.4 61
Daiki Hachisuka (Kei0d) 35 360 10.3 70
Satoru Takahashi (Kanagawa) 77 349 4.5 44
Manabu Takusagawa (Rikky0) 47 347 7.4 49
Y Amaki (Rikkyo) 36 323 9.0 62
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Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game)

Player (Team)

Hisaki Hori (Kei0)

Tsubasa Takagi (Kei0d)
Kunihiro Sato (Chuo)

Kengo Teramura (Hosei)

Ryo Sakurai (Kantdo Gakuin)
Hiroki Nakamoto (Kanagawa)
Y{ji Sugiura (Meiji)

Takahiro Yamamoto (Rikkyd)
Takeshi Masukawa (Senshi)
Gaku Mitsui (Hitotsubashi)
Kazuaki Matsuma (Sophia)
Shinobu Saito (Tokyo City)

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 20 total attempts):

Hayato Hata (Nihon)

Yuki Hirose (Meiji)

Kazuma Ando (Nihon)

Aro Kondo (Hosei)

Shota Arakawa (Rikkyo)
Tatsuya Uchimura (Waseda)

Receiving

Player (Team)

Satoru Yasujima (Tokyo City)
Shunsuke Kayama (Senshi)
Masahide Kishiyama (Chuo)
Ydji Tanaka (Kanagawa)

Isao Nakayama (Rikky0)
Shota Matsunaga (Hosei)
Yuki Ogawa (Rikkyd)

Koki Kasahara (Kei0)

Takuya Ooshita (Kanagawa)

Masahiro Miyoshi (Hitotsubashi)

Yuta Kuse (Toky0)
Kento Suzuki (Meiji)

Kicking

Player (Team)

Yuago Inoguchi (Nihon)
Hayato Tanizawa (Hosei)
Takeshi Nagao (NSSU)
Shisei Hara (Waseda)
Hiroshi Takamuro (Senshu)
Shogo Matsunaga (Chto)
Keisuke Akazawa (Toky0)
Takahiro Kudo (Hitotsubashi)
Ryosuke Sakai (Meiji)
Kento Iwatsuki (Rikky0)

Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT
75 45 60.0 597 90 6 2
76 124 61.3 867 61 11 3
132 82 62.1 989 58 6 3
70 38 54.3 507 43 6 4
110 55 50.0 685 64 3 2
104 55 52.9 577 31 4 3
81 33 40.7 454 36 5 3
101 48 47.5 606 58 3 4
101 44 43.6 450 40 5 6
112 51 45.5 503 35 1 4
140 69 49.3 535 32 0 6
128 59 46.1 407 55 2 8
62 38 61.3 613 71 7 2
58 28 48.3 555 67 8 1
44 29 65.9 386 33 3 0
51 35 68.6 395 34 4 0
24 14 58.3 184 30 3 1
68 43 63.2 613 80 4 2

Rec Yds Avg Long

32 276 8.6 55

24 238 9.9 25

23 344 15.0 37

22 310 14.1 28

22 287 13.0 23

22 286 13.0 59

22 227 10.3 33

21 262 12.5 61

20 199 10.0 31

20 191 9.6 35

19 317 16.7 39

19 316 16.6 66

FG Perc Long PAT Perc

3-6 50.0 38 45-48 93.8

6-11 54.5 43 28-28 100.0

4-8 50.0 51 26-28 92.9

5-6 83.3 44 11-11 100.0

6-11 54.5 41 8-9 88.9

1-4 25.0 36 23-24 95.8

3-6 50.0 40 13-18 72.2

4-5 80.0 37 9-10 90.0

1-1 100.0 48 17-17 100.0

3-3 100.0 39 9-9 100.0

Rating
147.9
144.5
135.5
132.0
107.7
106.4
100.8

99.8
85.4
79.1
72.8
65.5

179.3
170.7
162.1
159.6
155.7
152.5
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Pts
54
46
38
26
26
26
22
21
20
18



Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg TD
Ryosuke Ogata (Meiji) 9 301 33.4 1
Masahide Kishiyama (Chio) 12 381 31.8 2
Suguru Matsuzaki (Kei0) 7 203 29.0 1
Yiki Toishi (Senshi) 10 269 26.9 0
Hiroaki Hara (Waseda) 8 207 25.9 1
Kentaro Imai (Toky0) 13 334 25.7 0
Masahiro Miyoshi (Hitotsubashi) 14 347 24.8 1
Hiroki Wada (Gakushuin) 17 401 23.6 1
Kazuya Ogura (NSSU) 8 189 23.6 0
Daigo Ito (Sophia) 10 220 22.0 0
Katsuya Arai Gakushuin) 7 153 21.9 0
Ydji Kudo (Kanto Gakuin) 7 147 21.0 0
Kensuke Satd (Kanto Gakuin) 16 332 20.8 0
Yiki Ogawa (Rikkyo) 17 345 20.3 0

Punt Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD
Shota Matsunaga (Hosei) 21 6 214 14.3 0
Masaaki Miyashita (NSSU) 10 1 129 14.3 1
Suguru Matsuzaki (Kei0d) 11 2 122 13.6 0
Takuya Ootani (Rikkyd) 7 0 49 7.0 0
Kodai Uemiya (Tokyo) 10 1 62 6.9 0
Rytima Narita (Nihon) 13 2 33 3.0 0
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns):

Ryosuke Ogata (Meiji) 6 3 100 33.3 1
Takayuki Kureta (Nihon) 3 0 84 28.0 1
Mitsuyoshi Kitamura (Chto) 5 0 62 12.4 0
Takahiro Shimizu (Waseda) 5 0 59 11.8 0
Naoya Miyashiro (Senshi) 6 1 57 11.4 0
Interception Return

Player (Team) INT Yds Long TD
Yoshiki Tanaka (Hosei) 4 50 41 1
Masataka Terashima (Senshi) 3 54 34 0
Toramasa Uesugi (NSSU) 3 46 27 0
Daiki Matsubara (Rikky0) 3 29 29 0
Ikuma Mitsuya (Kei0) 3 5 5 0
Hideto Shimakawa (Waseda) 3 0 0 0

Quarterback Sacks

Player (Team) QBS Yds Long SAF
Rytnosuke Aoki (Senshi) 6 39 11 1
Kengo Ueda (Hosei) 5 34 9 0
Moto Deibiddo (Nihon) 4 43 17 0
Yutaka Kai (Chto) 4 36 10 0
Hirohisa Ishiguro (Senshi) 4 34 11 0
Keisuke Shitomi (Hosei) 4 31 10 0
Kento Morita (Nihon) 4 29 11 0
Kazuki Honma (Keio) 4 18 6 0



